COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION NOTICE OF PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

COUNCILMEMBER ANITA BONDS, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION

ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE OF THE COMMITTEE ON

PR22-1139, the "Rental Housing Commission Rupa Puttagunta Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

PR22-1133, the "District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners LeJuan Strickland Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

and

PR22-1087, the "Housing Production Trust Fund Board Lynn French Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

on

Thursday, December 6, 2018, at 1:00 PM John A. Wilson Building, Room 412 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

Councilmember Anita Bonds, Chairperson of the Committee on Housing and Neighborhood Revitalization, will hold a public roundtable on PR22-1139, the "Rental Housing Commission Rupa Puttagunta Confirmation Resolution of 2018", PR22-1133, the "District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners Lejuan Strickland Confirmation Resolution of 2018", and PR22-1087, the "Housing Production Trust Fund Board Lynn French Confirmation Resolution of 2018". The public roundtable will be held on Thursday, December 6, 2018, at 1:00 PM in Room 412 of the John A. Wilson Building.

The stated purpose of PR22-1139 is to confirm the appointment of Rupa Puttagunta as a member of the Rental Housing Commission, replacing Diana Epps, to fill the remainder of an unexpired term to end July 18, 2019. The stated purpose of PR22-1133 is to confirm the appointment of LeJuan Strickland as a public commissioner of the District of Columbia Housing Authority Board of Commissioners, replacing Joshua Lopez, for a remainder of an unexpired term ending July 12, 2020. The stated purpose of PR22-1087 is to confirm the appointment of Lynn C. French as a representative of an organization that advocates for the production, preservation, and rehabilitation of affordable housing for lower-income households member of the Housing Production Trust Fund Board, replacing Ornamenta Newsome, for the remainder of an unexpired term to end January 14, 2019, and for a new term to end January 14, 2023.

Those who wish to testify are requested to telephone the Committee on Housing and Neighborhood Revitalization, at (202) 724-8900, or email omontiel@dccouncil.us, and provide their name, address, telephone number, organizational affiliation and title (if any), by close of business on

December 5, 2018. Persons wishing to testify are encouraged to submit 15 copies of written testimony. Oral testimony should be limited to three minutes for individuals and five minutes for organizations.

If you are unable to testify at the public hearing, written statements are encouraged and will be made a part of the official record. Written statements should be submitted to the Committee on Housing and Community Development, John A. Wilson Building, 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite G6, Washington, D.C. 20004. The record will close at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 20, 2018.